GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFFINANCE
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO02.03.2010
ANSWERED ON

PROPOSAL FOR FREEZING OF INTEREST RATE ON CROP LOAN
460 Shri Bhagat Singh Koshyari

Will the Minister of COALHEALTH AND FAMILY WELFAREINFORMATION AND
BROADCASTINGFINANCE be pleased to state :-

(a) whether the State Government of Uttarakhand has given any proposal for freezing of interest rates of concessional crop loans by National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD); and

(b) if so, the policy underlying the said proposal?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA )

(a) : National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) has reported that no such proposal has been received from State Government of Uttarakhand.

(b): Does not arise.

